5.1

5.2

5.3

5.4

5.5

5.6

6.1

6.2

6.3

6.4

Treetop Avenue

EDGEWATER PRIMARY SCHOOL Phone: (08) 94

An Independent Public School

E

Fax: (08) 9405 37
Email: Edgewater.PS@education.wa.edu.au

igewater WA 6027
1007
00

Edgewater Primary Website: www.edgewaterps.wa.edu.au

Edgewater Primary P&C Association Inc.
General Meeting Agenda
Wednesday 9 June 2021, 7:00 pm

Attendance register and new members
Apologies

Confirmation of agenda

Approval of previous minutes

Business Arising

Nature Play

Baker’s Delight Offer
BBQ
Domain Name account access

Motion from Coralie Sherwin for funds to install fencing and gate
between the Art Room and the Community Garden for safe keeping of
tools, worm farm and creation of a potting area.

Request for $500 from Community Garden funds and the remainder
$3207 from general P&C funds/School. See quote from Western
Chainwire.

Motion to raise the P&C Family Contribution to $50 per family for 2022.
Reports

President

Treasurer

Canteen Committee

Graduation Committee

Time Allocated (mins)

Agenda

9 June 2021



Edgewater P&C Association Inc. Page 2

6.5 Safety House Committee 2
6.6 Fundraising Committee 2
6.7 Book Club Committee 2
6.8 Principal 5
6.9 School Board 2
6.10 \WACSSO News/Correspondence 2
7 General Business 5
8 Date of Next Meeting — Wednesday 11 August 2021 at 7:00 pm

9 Closure — 8.00 pm Approx.

Agenda 9 June 2021



