

EDGEWATER PRIMARY SCHOOL

An Independent Public School

Treetop Avenue Edgewater WA 6027 Phone: (08) 9405 4007

Fax: (08) 9405 3700 Email: Edgewater.PS@education.wa.edu.au Website: www.edgewaterps.wa.edu.au

Parents & Citizens Association

Edgewater Primary P&C Association Inc. General Meeting Agenda Wednesday 9 June 2021, 7:00 pm

Time Allocated (mins)

1	Attendance register and new members	
2	Apologies	1
3	Confirmation of agenda	1
4	Approval of previous minutes	1
5	Business Arising	
5.1	Nature Play	2
5.2	Baker's Delight Offer	2
5.3	BBQ	2
5.4	Domain Name account access	2
5.5	Motion from Coralie Sherwin for funds to install fencing and gate between the Art Room and the Community Garden for safe keeping of tools, worm farm and creation of a potting area.	
	Request for \$500 from Community Garden funds and the remainder \$3207 from general P&C funds/School. See quote from Western Chainwire.	5
5.6	Motion to raise the P&C Family Contribution to \$50 per family for 2022.	5
6	Reports	
6.1	President	2
6.2	Treasurer	2
6.3	Canteen Committee	2
6.4	Graduation Committee	2

6.5	Safety House Committee	2
6.6	Fundraising Committee	2
6.7	Book Club Committee	2
6.8	Principal	5
6.9	School Board	2
6.10	WACSSO News/Correspondence	2
7	General Business	5
8	Date of Next Meeting – Wednesday 11 August 2021 at 7:00 pm	
9	Closure – 8.00 pm Approx.	